
 as of December 2025Southeast Türkiye Protection Sector Achievements - 2025

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

62.8%

37.0%
0.1%

Female

Male
GNC

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month
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62,610
69,547

63,807
71,732 70,165

59,317

46,344 46,156
50,509 53,332

48,607

31,640

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

673,766

Supporting Agencies

ASAM CARE In… Caritas L… DRC GOAL In… Hand in … Human … ICMPD IOM LEAP N… Maya Fo… MDM Qatar C… REALs Relief In… SAMS SARD Save the… Solidar … UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF World H… Yedi Bas… Yeryüzü …

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

29,005
Number of individuals receiving
cash/in-kind assistance to meet

their protection needs

21,014
Number referrals (of individuals

with protection needs) to
specialized/multisectoral services

47,553
Number of individuals with

specific needs/vulnerabilities
assessed and identified with

protection n

236,067
Number of individuals benefitting

from protection activities

6,048
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

8,674
# of individual GBV survivors and

those at risk assessed

17,549
# of individuals provided with

individual legal support

718
# of children assessed for

protection needs

4,510
# of individuals trained on

international protection, rights,
services and available assistance

40,219
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support progr

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

Ukranian

Unkno…

437,787

228,656

5,434

1,881

8

0

Reporting Agencies

ASAM CARE… DDD Gazia… GOA… Hand… Hata… Hum… ICMPD IOM Kilis- … LEAP… Maya… NSPPL Qata… REALs SAMS Sanli… SARD Save … STL TARDE TKV TRC UNFPA UNH… UNIC… Worl… Yedi … Yeryü… YSF Zero …

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Location

All 

Month

All 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.277813902026644~37.685781176000006&lvl=7&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.277813902026644~37.685781176000006&lvl=7&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2025Protection Sector Achievements - Gaziantep - 2024

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

55.3%

44.4%
0.2%

Female

Male
GNC

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month
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7,765

11,523

7,733
6,809 6,369

16,797

6,264 6,793

4,370
6,014

2,520 2,939

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

85,896

Supporting Agencies

CARE International GOAL International Human Appeal ICMPD IOM Qatar Charity SAMS UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF Yedi Basak Yeryüzü Çocukları De…

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

15,559
Number of individuals
receiving cash/in-kind

assistance to meet their
protection needs

7,037
Number referrals (of

individuals with protection
needs) to

specialized/multisectoral

20,893
Number of individuals with

specific needs/vulnerabilities
assessed and identified with

protection n

44,615
Number of individuals

benefitting from protection
activities

819
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

834
# of individual GBV survivors

and those at risk assessed

6,074
# of individuals provided with

individual legal support

9
# of children assessed for

protection needs

281
# of individuals trained on
international protection,

rights, services and available
assistance

10,099
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support progr

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

Ukranian

51,321

33,778

775

22

0

Reporting Agencies

ASAM CARE Interna… Gaziantep- … GOAL Interna… Human Appeal ICMPD IOM Qatar Charity SAMS TKV TRC UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF Yedi Basak Yeryüzü Çocu… YSF

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Location

All 

Month

All 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.07376114946474~37.212495205999986&lvl=10&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.07376114946474~37.212495205999986&lvl=10&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2025Protection Sector Achievements - Hatay - 2024

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

60.6%

39.1%
0.2%

Female

Male
GNC

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

176,368

Supporting Agencies

ASAM CARE Interna… DRC GOAL Intern… Hand in Hand Human App… ICMPD IOM Maya Found… MDM Qatar Charity Relief Intern… Save the Chil… UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF World Huma… Yeryüzü Çoc…

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

7,914
Number of individuals
receiving cash/in-kind

assistance to meet their
protection needs

5,900
Number referrals (of

individuals with protection
needs) to

specialized/multisectoral

12,292
Number of individuals with

specific needs/vulnerabilities
assessed and identified with

protection n

39,090
Number of individuals

benefitting from protection
activities

817
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

1,380
# of individual GBV survivors

and those at risk assessed

3,535
# of individuals provided with

individual legal support

161
# of children assessed for

protection needs

803
# of individuals trained on
international protection,

rights, services and available
assistance

7,692
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support progr

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Afghan

Other N…

Ukranian

Unkno…

102,637

71,892

1,358

481

0

0

Reporting Agencies

ASAM CARE Inte… DDD GOAL Inte… Hand in H… Hatay Me… Human A… ICMPD IOM Maya Fou… NSPPL Qatar Cha… Save the … STL TARDE TKV TRC UNHCR World Hu… Yeryüzü Ç… YSF

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month
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December

19,936

14,155
15,815

20,666

26,537

15,101

9,797
11,303

14,381

9,234
10,709

8,734

Location

All 

Month

All 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=36.370264239503484~36.27316165300001&lvl=9&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=36.370264239503484~36.27316165300001&lvl=9&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2025Protection Sector Achievements - Kahramanmaras - 2024

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

61.8%

38.2%

Female

Male

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

35,647

Supporting Agencies

Human Appeal ICMPD UNHCR UNICEF

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

270
Number of individuals
receiving cash/in-kind

assistance to meet their
protection needs

1,037
Number referrals (of

individuals with protection
needs) to

specialized/multisectoral

2,121
Number of individuals with

specific needs/vulnerabilities
assessed and identified with

protection n

13,285
Number of individuals

benefitting from protection
activities

1,261
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

405
# of individual GBV survivors

and those at risk assessed

221
# of individuals provided with

individual legal support

11
# of children assessed for

protection needs

273
# of individuals trained on
international protection,

rights, services and available
assistance

3,531
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support progr

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Ukranian

Afghan

Unkno…

19,034

16,524

76

8

5

0

Reporting Agencies

ASAM Human Appeal ICMPD TARDE TRC UNHCR YSF

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month
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2,610

3,740
3,470

4,276

3,675

1,805

3,307

2,536
2,984

3,377

2,174
1,693

Location

All 

Month

All 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.79585365085571~37.07130236250001&lvl=9&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.79585365085571~37.07130236250001&lvl=9&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2025Protection Sector Achievements - Malatya - 2024

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

76.4%

23.6%
0.0%

Female

Male
GNC

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

72,457

Supporting Agencies

ICMPD IOM UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

52
Number of individuals
receiving cash/in-kind

assistance to meet their
protection needs

576
Number referrals (of

individuals with protection
needs) to

specialized/multisectoral

3,528
Number of individuals with

specific needs/vulnerabilities
assessed and identified with

protection n

27,455
Number of individuals

benefitting from protection
activities

647
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

865
# of individual GBV survivors

and those at risk assessed

1,909
# of individuals provided with

individual legal support

286
# of children assessed for

protection needs

272
# of individuals trained on
international protection,

rights, services and available
assistance

4,151
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support progr

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

Ukranian

Unkno…

51,651

18,562

2,208

36

0

0

Reporting Agencies

ASAM ICMPD IOM TARDE TRC UNFPA UNHCR YSF

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month
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5,886

7,831

6,632

9,430

7,845

4,906

6,064

4,213

5,425 5,171
4,709 4,345

Location

All 

Month

All 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=38.364760181485444~38.307645382&lvl=12&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=38.364760181485444~38.307645382&lvl=12&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2025Protection Sector Achievements - Adiyaman - 2024

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

77.4%

22.6%
0.1%

Female

Male
GNC

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

78,438

Supporting Agencies

Caritas Luxembourg Maya Foundation SARD Solidar Suisse UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

92
Number of individuals
receiving cash/in-kind

assistance to meet their
protection needs

58
Number referrals (of

individuals with protection
needs) to

specialized/multisectoral

2,421
Number of individuals with

specific needs/vulnerabilities
assessed and identified with

protection n

31,511
Number of individuals

benefitting from protection
activities

743
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

2,199
# of individual GBV survivors

and those at risk assessed

27
# of individuals provided with

individual legal support

30
# of children assessed for

protection needs

396
# of individuals trained on
international protection,

rights, services and available
assistance

5,734
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support progr

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

Ukranian

Unkno…

53,820

24,389

217

12

0

0

Reporting Agencies

ASAM Maya Foundation SARD TARDE TKV TRC UNFPA UNHCR YSF Zero Discrimination Asso…

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month
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4,221

6,237 5,978 6,039 6,406

4,276

7,300

5,560

7,964

10,165

8,175

6,117

Location

All 

Month

All 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.739272436811476~37.957516544499995&lvl=11&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.739272436811476~37.957516544499995&lvl=11&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2024

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

59.7%

39.7%
0.6%

Female

Male
GNC

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month
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98,695

122,270
133,580

100,054

159,885

115,212 119,779
108,798

118,197

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

1,419,146

Supporting Agencies

AFAD ASAM CARE… Carit… Cord… DRC ECH… ELAF GOA… Hand… Hum… IGAM IOM IRC LEAP … LWA Maya… MDM MoNE Oxfa… Qatar… REALs Relief… SAMS Save … SENE… Shan… Solid… UNFPA UNH… UNIC… WHH Yeryü…

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

Ukranian

Unkno…

837,149

555,905

22,816

3,263

13

0

Reporting Agencies

AHF

ASAM

CARE Inter…

DDD

DRC

ELAF

EVSAD

Gaziantep-…

GOAL Inter…

Hand in Ha…

Hatay Metr…

Human Ap…

IGAM

IOM

Kilis- Provi…

LEAP NGO

LWA

Maya Foun…

NSPPL

Qatar Char…

REALs

SAMS

Sanliurfa …

SARD

Save the C…

SENED Org…

SEVKAR

SRP

STL

TARDE

TKV

TRC

UNFPA

UNHCR

UOSSM Tu…

WHH

Yeryüzü Ço…

YSF

Zer…

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

40,188
Number of individuals receiving
cash/in-kind assistance to meet

their protection needs

39,435
Number referrals (of individuals

with protection needs) to
specialized/multisectoral services

250,556
Number of individuals with

specific needs/vulnerabilities
assessed and identified with

protection n

466,508
Number of individuals benefitting

from protection activities

15,825
# of individual GBV survivors and

those at risk assessed

36,011
# of individuals provided with

individual legal support

129,022
# of children assessed for

protection needs

11,821
# of individuals trained on

international protection, rights,
services and available assistance

75,433
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support progr

8,888
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

Southeast Türkiye Protection Sector Achievements - 2024

Location

All 

Month

All 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.277813902026644~37.685781176000006&lvl=7&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.277813902026644~37.685781176000006&lvl=7&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2023

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

59.9%

39.3%
0.9%

Female

Male
GNC

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month
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80,021

63,163

128,801

72,090

138,358

73,466

123,448

105,545 111,880
97,647

78,388

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

1,185,593

Supporting Agencies

ASAM Bar Ass… CARE I… Caritas … Concer… DRC ECHO … ELAF GOAL I… IGAM IOM LEAP N… Mercy … MoIT REALs Relief I… SAMS Save th… STL Takaful … UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF UNWo… WHH WHO YSYD

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

Ukranian

Unkno…

676,480

490,811

13,427

4,872

3

0

Reporting Agencies

ASAM Bon… CAR… Con… DRC ELAF EVS… Gazi… GOA… Gok… IGAM IOM Kaos… Kilis… LEA… Mal… Mer… Mult… NSPPL REALs SAMS Sanli… Save… STL Taka… TAR… TKV TRC UNF… UN… UN… UOS… WHH YSF YSYD

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

112,383
Number of individuals receiving
cash/in-kind assistance to meet

their protection needs

74,804
Number referrals (of individuals

with protection needs) to
specialized/multisectoral services

262,109
Number of individuals with

specific needs/vulnerabilities
assessed and identified with

protection n

421,571
Number of individuals benefitting

from protection activities

66,665
# of individual GBV survivors and

those at risk assessed

30,708
# of individuals provided with

individual legal support

84,212
# of children assessed for

protection needs

5,112
# of individuals trained on

international protection, rights,
services and available assistance

70,301
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support progr

9,710
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

Southeast Türkiye Protection Sector Achievements - 2023

Location

All 

Month

All 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.277813902026644~37.685781176000006&lvl=7&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.277813902026644~37.685781176000006&lvl=7&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright



